
Weekend & Holiday Daytime
Saturdays and Sundays; Holidays; and Christmas and Maine February vacation weeks.

THIS SCHEDULE MAY ALSO BE USED DURING OTHER BUSY WEEKS SUCH AS COLLEGE WEEK. 

Please call the Sugarloaf Explorer dispatch office at 237-6853 if you need clarification.

If you can’t get to a bus stop because of a disability, 

we may be able to come to you. Call 207.237.6853 

for information and assistance.

D  Valley Shuttle (from Base Lodge) 

Not mapped 
Shuttle leaves the Base Lodge at 6:00 p.m., 
8:00 p.m., 10:00 p.m. and 12:00 a.m. All 
pick-ups are made by request only. Shuttle 
will not run if there are no requests for 
pick-ups received at the dispatch office. Call 
207.237.6853 to make a request for pick-up.

A  Base Lodge

  Ayottes

  Settler’s Lot

  Spring Farm

  Valley Crossing

  Carrabassett Inn

  Redington

B  Campbell Field

A  Base Lodge

1  Mountainside Road (from Base Lodge)

A  Base Lodge 7:30 7:50 8:10 8:30 8:50 9:10 9:30 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 2:50 3:20 3:50 4:20 4:50 5:20

B  Health Club 7:34 7:54 8:14 8:34 8:54 9:14 9:34 9:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 1:24 1:54 2:24 2:54 3:24 3:54 4:24 4:54 5:24

C  Sugarloaf Inn Commons 7:35 7:55 8:15 8:35 8:55 9:15 9:35 9:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25 2:55 3:25 3:55 4:25 4:55 5:25

D  Gondi Village 7:38 7:58 8:18 8:38 8:58 9:18 9:38 9:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 1:28 1:58 2:28 2:58 3:28 3:58 4:28 4:58 5:28

E  Top of Mountainside 7:41 8:01 8:21 8:41 9:01 9:21 9:41 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 1:01 1:31 2:01 2:31 3:01 3:31 4:01 4:31 5:01 5:31

F  SGT 2 Birchwood 7:44 8:04 8:24 8:44 9:04 9:24 9:44 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:34 3:04 3:34 4:04 4:34 5:04 5:34

A  Base Lodge 7:50 8:10 8:30 8:50 9:10 9:30 9:50 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 1:10 1:40 2:10 2:40 3:10 3:40 4:10 4:40 5:10 5:40

2  West Mountain (from Base Lodge) *Two buses service between 7:30 and 10:00.

A  Base Lodge 7:30 7:50 8:10 8:30 8:50 9:10 9:30 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 2:50 3:20 3:50 4:20 4:50 5:20

B  Sandy River 7:37* 7:57* 8:17* 8:37* 8:57* 9:17* 9:37* 9:57* 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 1:27 1:57 2:27 2:57 3:27 3:57 4:27 4:57 5:27

C  Kennebec Circle 7:37* 7:57* 8:17* 8:37* 8:57* 9:17* 9:37* 9:57* 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 1:29 1:59 2:29 2:59 3:29 3:59 4:29 4:59 5:29

D  West Mountain Village 7:36 7:56 8:16 8:36 8:56 9:16 9:36 9:56 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 1:01 1:31 2:01 2:31 3:01 3:31 4:01 4:31 5:01 5:31

E  Penobscot Circle 7:40 8:00 8:20 8:40 9:00 9:20 9:40 10:00 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 1:03 1:33 2:03 2:33 3:03 3:33 4:03 4:33 5:03 5:33

A  Base Lodge 7:50 8:10 8:30 8:50 9:10 9:30 9:50 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 1:10 1:40 2:10 2:40 3:10 3:40 4:10 4:40 5:10 5:40

3  Snowbrook (from Base Lodge)  *The Anti-Gravity Complex is serviced on request by talking to the bus driver or calling the dispatch office at 207.237.6853 after 10:00 a.m.

A  Base Lodge 7:40 8:00 8:20 8:40 9:00 9:20 9:40 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

B  Winter’s Way 7:44 8:04 8:24 8:44 9:04 9:24 9:44 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:34 3:04 3:34 4:04 4:34 5:04 5:34

C  Snowbrook 7:47 8:07 8:27 8:47 9:07 9:27 9:47 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 1:07 1:37 2:07 2:37 3:07 3:37 4:07 4:37 5:07 5:37

D  The Rack   no stops  4:14 4:44 5:14 5:44

E  Anti-Gravity Complex*   no stops    stops on request  

A  Base Lodge 8:00 8:20 8:40 9:00 9:20 9:40 10:00 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 2:50 3:20 3:50 4:20 4:50 5:20 5:50

4  Snowflower & Woody Creek (from Base Lodge)

A  Base Lodge 7:40 8:00 8:20 8:40 9:00 9:20 9:40 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

B  Fall Line 7:44 8:04 8:24 8:44 9:04 9:24 9:44 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:34 3:04 3:34 4:04 4:34 5:04 5:34

C  North Woods 7:45 8:05 8:25 8:45 9:05 9:25 9:45 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 1:05 1:35 2:05 2:35 3:05 3:35 4:05 4:35 5:05 5:35

D  Snowflower 7:46 8:06 8:26 8:46 9:06 9:26 9:46 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:06 1:06 1:36 2:06 2:36 3:06 3:36 4:06 4:36 5:06 5:36

E  Woody Creek 7:50 8:10 8:30 8:50 9:10 9:30 9:50 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 1:10 1:40 2:10 2:40 3:10 3:40 4:10 4:40 5:10 5:40

F  Spruce Creek   stops on request    stops on request  

A  Base Lodge 8:00 8:20 8:40 9:00 9:20 9:40 10:00 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:40 12:20 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 2:50 3:20 3:50 4:20 4:50 5:20 5:50

5  Village on the Green (from Base Lodge)

A  Base Lodge 7:40 8:00 8:20 8:40 9:00 9:20 9:40 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

B  Nice Drive 7:45 8:05 8:25 8:45 9:05 9:25 9:45 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 1:05 1:35 2:05 2:35 3:05 3:35 4:05 4:35 5:05 5:35

C  Niblick Way 7:48 8:08 8:28 8:48 9:08 9:28 9:48 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 1:08 1:38 2:08 2:38 3:08 3:38 4:08 4:38 5:08 5:38

D  Village on the Green 7:50 8:10 8:30 8:50 9:10 9:30 9:50 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 1:10 1:40 2:10 2:40 3:10 3:40 4:10 4:40 5:10 5:40

A  Base Lodge 8:00 8:20 8:40 9:00 9:20 9:40 10:00 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 2:50 3:20 3:50 4:20 4:50 5:20 5:50

A
cc

e
ss

 R
d

C

D

E

Mountainside Road

Snowflower & Woody Creek

West Mountain 

TheTimbers

Snowbrook 

Twinbrook

7

8

2

6
1

4

53

B

Highway 27 & 16

A
B

C

D
E

B

D

B
C

D

K

K

I

H

B

F

E B

C

D

B
C

D

C

E

N
ic

e
 D

r.

Weekend & Holiday Night
Friday and Saturday evenings; and Christmas and Maine February vacation weeks. THIS SCHEDULE MAY ALSO 

BE USED DURING OTHER BUSY WEEKS SUCH AS COLLEGE WEEK. Please call the Sugarloaf Explorer dispatch 

office at 207.237.6853 if you need clarification. All pick-ups starting at midnight are on-call.

A

E

Mountainside Road

Sugarloaf Base Lodge

Sugarloaf 
Inn

The Timbers

Health 
Club

Woody 
Creek

Village on 
the Green

Niblick 
Way

The Rack
Anti-Gravity 

Complex

Snowbrook

Sandy 
River

Kennebec 
Circle

Penobscot 
Circle

Nice Drive

Gondi  
Village

Top of  
Mountainside

West Mountain 

Snowbrook 

C
A

B

B

Sugartree 2 
   Birchwood

Snowflower

Fall Line

I

E

G

Highway 27 & 16

A
cc

e
ss

 R
d

F

D

DG

CH

F

K I J

C

D

E

F
G

B

C
B

A  Mountainside Road (from Base Lodge)

A  Base Lodge 6.00 6:30 7.00 7:30 8.00 8:30 9.00 9:30 10.00 10:30 11.00 11:30 F
o

r p
ic

k
-u

p
s a

fte
r m

id
n

ig
h

t  
p

le
a
se

 c
a
ll 2

0
7.2

3
7.6

8
5

3

B  Health Club 6:02 6:32 7:02 7:32 8:02 8:32 9:02 9:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32

C  Sugarloaf Inn Commons 6:04 6:34 7:04 7:34 8:04 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34

D  Gondi Village   stops on request  

E  Top of Mountainside 6:09 6:39 7:09 7:39 8:09 8:39 9:09 9:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39

F  Woody Creek   stops on request  

G  Fall Line 6:15 6:45 7:15 7:45 8:15 8:45 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45

H  Snowflower 6:17 6:47 7:17 7:47 8:17 8:47 9:17 9:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47

I   Sugartree 2 / Birchwood 6:20 6:50 7:20 7:50 8:20 8:50 9:20 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50

A  Base Lodge 6:23 6:53 7:23 7:53 8:23 8:53 9:23 9:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53

K The Timbers   stops on request  

B  Snowbrook (from Base Lodge)

A  Base Lodge 6.00 6:30 7.00 7:30 8.00 8:30 9.00 9:30 10.00 10:30 11.00 11:30

F
o

r p
ic

k
-u

p
s a

fte
r 

m
id

n
ig

h
t p

le
a
se

 c
a
ll 

2
0

7.2
3
7.6

8
5

3

B  Sugarloaf Inn 6:03 6:33 7:03 7:33 8:03 8:33 9:03 9:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33

C  Snowflower 6:06 6:38 7:06 7:38 8:06 8:38 9:06 9:38 10:06 10:38 11:06 11:38

D  Fall Line 6:08 6:41 7:08 7:41 8:08 8:41 9:08 9:41 10:08 10:41 11:08 11:41

E  Snowbrook 6:13 6:46 7:13 7:46 8:13 8:46 9:13 9:46 10:13 10:46 11:13 11:46

F  The Rack 6:17 6:50 7:17 7:50 8:17 8:50 9:17 9:50 10:17 10:50 11:17 11:50

G  Anti-Gravity Complex   stops on request  

A  Base Lodge 6:25 6:55 7:25 7:55 8:25 8:55 9:25 9:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55

I   The Timbers   stops on request  

All pick-ups starting at midnight are on-call.

C  West Mountain (from Base Lodge)

The West Mountain route depends on occupancy — please call the Dispatch Office at 207.237.6853 to confirm pick-up times.

A  Base Lodge 6.00 6:30 7.00 7:30 8.00 8:30 9.00 9:30 10.00 10:30 11.00 11:30 F
o

r p
ic

k
-u

p
s a

fte
r m

id
n

ig
h

t 
p

le
a
se

 c
a
ll 2

0
7.2

3
7.6

8
5

3

B  Sandy River 6:08 6:38 7:08 7:38 8:08 8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38

C  Kennebec Circle   stops on request  

D  Penobscot Circle   stops on request  

E  Village on the Green Circle 6:14 6:44 7:14 7:44 8:14 8:44 9:14 9:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44

F  Niblick   stops on request  

G  Nice Drive 6:16 6:46 7:16 7:46 8:16 8:46 9:16 9:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46

H  The Rack 6:25 6:54 7:25 7:54 8:25 8:54 9:25 9:54 10:25 10:54 11:25 11:54

A  Base Lodge 6:28 6:57 7:28 7:57 8:28 8:57 9:28 9:57 10:28 10:57 11:28 11:57

J  The Timbers   stops on request  

207.237.6853
SugarloafExplorer.com

If you can’t get to a bus stop 

because of a disability, we may 

be able to come to you. Call 

207.237.6853 for information 

and assistance.

All pick-ups starting at midnight are on-call.

E
G

F

F

D

B
J

7  Twinbrook (from Base Lodge)

A  Base Lodge 7:30 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00

B  The Rack 7:34 8:04 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:34 3:04 3:34 4:04

C  Mountainside Grocer 7:35 8:05 8:35 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 1:05 1:35 2:05 2:35 3:05 3:35 4:05

D  Hugs & Outdoor Center   on-call only, please call 207.237.6853    on-call only, please call 207.237.6853  

E  Bracketbrook – Fir 7:37 8:07 8:37 9:07 9:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 1:07 1:37 2:07 2:37 3:07 3:37 4:07

F  Town Line (Fir & Ridge) 7:38 8:08 8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 1:08 1:38 2:08 2:38 3:08 3:38 4:08

G  Ridge 7:39 8:09 9:39 9:09 10:39 10:09 11:39 11:09 12:39 12:09 1:39 1:09 2:39 2:09 3:39 3:09 3:39 4:09

H  Twinbrook 7:42 8:12 9:42 9:12 10:42 10:12 11:42 11:12 12:42 12:12 1:42 1:12 2:42 2:12 3:42 3:12 3:42 4:12

I   Harder House 7:44 8:14 9:44 9:14 10:44 10:14 11:44 11:14 12:44 12:14 1:44 1:14 2:44 2:14 3:44 3:14 3:44 4:14

J  Spruce Knoll 7:48 8:18 9:48 9:18 10:48 10:18 11:48 11:18 12:48 12:18 1:48 1:18 2:48 2:18 3:48 3:18 3:48 4:18

K  Baxter & Boynton 7:56 8:26 9:56 9:26 10:56 10:26 11:56 11:26 12:56 12:26 1:56 1:26 2:56 2:26 3:56 3:26 3:56 4:26

A  Base Lodge 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 3:00 4:30

6  The Timbers

On-call only. Please call 

the Explorer Dispatch 

office at 207.237.6853.

A  Base Lodge

B  Timbers 1

C  Timbers 2

D  Timbers 3

A  Base Lodge

D

C

Mountainside 
Grocer

Anti-Gravity 
Complex

Town Line– 
Ridge

Town Line– 
Fir

Baxter

Boynton

8  Valley Shuttle* (from Base Lodge)

A  Base Lodge 8:10 12:00 3:30 4:30**

	 * 	�All afternoon stops are 
made on request only. 

	**	�At 4:30 pm if there are no 
passengers at the Base 
Lodge the shuttle does not 
run.

  Ayottes 7:26 8:26 12:16 3:52 4:52

  Settler’s Lot 7:30 8:30 12:20 3:56 4:56

  Spring Farm 7:32 8:32 12:22 3:58 4:58

  Valley Crossing 7:33 8:33 12:23 3:59 4:59

  Carrabassett Inn 7:37 8:37 12:27 4:03 5:03

  Redington on request   stops on request  

B  Campbell Field 7:51 8:51 12:41 no stop

A  Base Lodge 8:05 9:05 4:30

207.237.6853
SugarloafExplorer.com

On-call only




